TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM402441

Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee information previously recorded on Reel 003930 Frame 0411. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of its entire right, title, and interest in the trademarks and registrations identified in Schedule A hereto.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	recorded on Reel 003930 Frame 0411. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of its entire right, title, and interest in the trademarks and

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Salvati Foods, Inc.		12/31/2008	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cremosa Food Company, LLC	
Street Address:	5 Park Drive	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3132250	ASTI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168526100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168477066

Email: dprincipe@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Principe Address Line 1: 125 Main Street Address Line 2: One Canalside

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Principe
SIGNATURE:	/david principe/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=cremosaassignment#page1.tif source=cremosaassignment#page2.tif source=cremosaassignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0546

source=cremosaassignment#page4.tif
source=cremosaassignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0547

9. Signature

02-03-2009 US DEPARTMENT OF COMME Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-08) 到 States Patent and Trademark Off OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009) FEB - 2 2009 103546230 ents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traceman Or 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): □ Yes Additional names, addresses, of citizenship attached? X No Salvati Foods, Inc. Name: Cremosa Food Company, LLC Internal Association Individual(s) Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: Five Park Drive Corporation- State: New York City: Melville Other State: New York Citizenship (see guidelines) Zip:11747 Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 💢 No Association Citizenship _ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): X Limited Partnership CitizenshipNew York Execution Date(s) December 31, 2008 Corporation Citizenship x Assignment Merger Citizenship Other Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement ☐ No Yes representative designation is attached: Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 3,132,250 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): ASTI 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Peter K. Sommer, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP Intellectual Property Group Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:3400 HSBC Center ☐ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City:Buffalo Zip:14203 State: New York Phone Number:(716) 847-8400 Deposit Account Number 19-3320 Fax Number: (716),852-6100 Authorized User Name Peter K. Sommer Email Address:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1456.24502 and ria, VA 223134450.

Peter K. Sommer, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

3132250

January 30, 2009 Date

Total number of pages including cover

95/95/2999 DBYRHE

sheet, attachments, and document:

USPTO

1/23/2009 9:12:19 PM

PAGE

4/006

Fax Server

TO: PETER K. SOMMER, ESQ.

COMMANY: PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP

JAN-20-2009 13:41

PHILLIPSLYTLE

7168526219 P.Ø3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Broadway, Hicksville, New York 11801 ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys to CREMOSA FOOD COMPANY, LLC, a New York corporation, whose address is Five Park Drive, Melville, New York 11747 ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in the trademarks and registrations identified in Schedule A hereto, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and any and all choses in action for damages for past infringement.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such additional instruments of assignment as may be reasonably necessary to establish the ownership of record of all trademarks transferred under this Assignment, at the Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this 31 day of December, 2008.

Name: Andrew Benzoni

Title: President

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS:

COUNTY OF NASSAY

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 31st day of December, 2008.

Notary Public

Don # 05-363119,2 / 18255.6

ELIZABETH COLANGELO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01C05079564

Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires June 9, USPTO

1/23/2009 9:12:19 PM

PAGE

5/006 Fax Server

TO: PETER K. SOMMER, ESQ.

CO. ANY: PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP

JAN-20-2009 13:41

PHILL IPSLYTLE

7168526219 P.04

Schedule A

Trademark

Goods and Services

Registration No.

ASTI

Processed fruits and vegetables, olive oil, cheese, fish not live and canned soups

3132250

TOTAL P.04